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ADMIN STAFF & PRINCIPALS 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

Executive Principal 
Grade 12 

Afrikaans K. Walker  kwalker@royalschools.co.za 

Academic/High 
School 

Principal 
Grade 12 

Economics B. George bgeorge@royalschools.co.za 

Primary school 
Principal 
Grade 6 

Life Skills J. Coetzee Jcoetzee@royalschools.co.za 

Disciplinary 
Principal 

Grade 11 & 12 

Accounting A. Mwanza amwanza@royalschools.co.za 

 
Receptionist Z. Mhlongo zamhlongo@royalschools.co.za 

 
Receptionist      T. Mohale    tmohale@royalschools.co.za 

 
Academic Assistant N.P. Mkhonza nmkhonza@royalschools.co.za 

 

mailto:kwalker@royalschools.co.za
mailto:bgeorge@royalschools.co.za
mailto:Jcoetzee@royalschools.co.za
mailto:amwanza@royalschools.co.za
mailto:zamhlongo@royalschools.co.za
mailto:tmohale@royalschools.co.za
mailto:nmkhonza@royalschools.co.za


GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

Grade R All Subjects C.V.D. Heever cvandeheever@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 1 All Subjects    L. Gerber lgerber@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 1 All Subjects R. Mashala    rmashala@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 2 All Subjects M. Stoltz mstoltz@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 2 All Subjects   

Grade 3 All Subjects R. V.D. Marwe  rvandermerwe@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 3 All Subjects S. Cornelius scornelius@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4 & 5 Mathematics 

English 

N. Nkomo nnkomo@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4 – 6 Social Sciences M. Mothoagae  mosesmothoagae1@gmail.com 
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Grade 4 & 6 Natural Science D. Herholdt  dherholdt@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 5 & 6 English M. Davhana mdavhana@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4 Afrikaans T.C. Scheepers tscheepers@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 5 – 6 Afrikaans I. Buys Ibuys@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 4 – 6 Life Skills T.C. Scheepers tscheepers@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 5 - 6 Mathematics P. Salemane psalemane@royalschools.co.za 

 

 

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

Grade 7 English home language       K. Mubi mubikhanyisa@gmail.com 

       Grade 8  EMS N. Noguma nnoguma@royalschools.co.za 
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Grade 9 EMS S. Mothomi smothomi@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 – 12 Geography S. Mthethwa smthethwa@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 12 Tourism K. Walker kwalker@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 7                 Social Sciences L. Modiba lmodiba@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 7               Technology K. Mubi mubikhanyisa@gmail.com 

Grade 8 & 9 Life Orientation N. Ndamase nndamase@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 – 12 English Home Language T. Charashika taocharashika@gmail.com 

Grade 10 - 12 Business Studies L. Sibanda lsibanda@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 8& 9 Creative Arts L. Sibanda lsibanda@royalschools.co.za 
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Grade 8 & 9 Natural Sciences  

S. Mthethwa 
smthethwa@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 - 12 Life Sciences T. Tsvangira tblessing@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10          Physical science A. Gasseller agasseler@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 11 Physical Sciences  A. Gasseller agasseler@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 8 Maths A. Gasseller Agasseler@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 12 Physical Science  A. Gasseller agasseler@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 12 Life Orientation S. Mothomi smothomi@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 9,11 & 
12 

Mathematics R. Motlhamme rmotlamme@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 7 Mathematics & Natural Sciences C. Khumalo ckhumalo@royalschools.co.za 
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Grade 10 Mathematical  C. Khumalo ckhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 - 12 Mathematical Literacy & 
Matehmatics 

C. Khumalo ckhumalo@royalschool.co.za 

Grade 8 Afrikaans M. Raulstone   0077iner@gmail.com 

Grade 7 Creative Arts K. Mubi  mubikhanyisa@gmail.com 

Grade 10 Life Orientation T. Tsvangira &  

N. Noguma 

tblessing@royalschools.co.za 

nnoguma@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 - 12 CAT N Ndamase nndamase@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 8 & 9 Social Science B. Yabo byabo@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 & 11 Tourism B. Yabo byabo@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 - 12 Afrikaans K. Mc Donald kmcdonald@royalschools.co.za 
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Grade 11 & 12 Life Orientation S. Mothomi smothomi@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 & 11 Economics S. Mothomi smothomi@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 10 Accounting S. Mothomi smothomi@royalschools.co.za 

Grade 7 Creative Arts K. Mubi mubikhanyisa@royalschools.co.z
a 
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